## 505164134 10/29/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5210901

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
CHENG-CHUNG CHEN			10/29/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	CHRIS C	AM INDUSTRY INC.			
Street Address:	NO. 130,	CHENG-NAN 3RD RD., YONGKAN	IG DIST.		
City:	TAINAN	СІТҮ			
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
	<b>.</b>				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
Application Number:		9668196	-		
CORRESPONDENCE DA		10)461-3067			
Fax Number:	(4	10)461-3067 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b>	nsuccessful, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	4) e sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	(4 e sent to t provided; 4 <sup>-</sup>	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 10-465-6678			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(4 e sent to t provided; 4 <sup>-</sup> rk	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 10-465-6678 I@rklpatlaw.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(4 e sent to t provided; 4 <sup>-</sup> rk R	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 10-465-6678 I@rkIpatlaw.com OSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(4 e sent to t provided; 4 <sup>-</sup> rk R <sup>i</sup> 34	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 10-465-6678 I@rklpatlaw.com OSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE 458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SL	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(4 e sent to t provided; 4 <sup>-</sup> rk R <sup>i</sup> 34 El	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 10-465-6678 I@rklpatlaw.com OSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE 458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SL LLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(4 e sent to t provided; 4 <sup>-</sup> rk R <sup>i</sup> 34 El	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 10-465-6678 I@rklpatlaw.com OSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE 458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SU LLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 MR957-3158	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(4 e sent to t provided; 4 <sup>-</sup> rk R <sup>i</sup> 34 El	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 10-465-6678 I@rklpatlaw.com OSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE 458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SL LLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 MR957-3158 MORTON J. ROSENBERG	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(4 e sent to t provided; 4 <sup>-</sup> rk R <sup>i</sup> 34 El	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 10-465-6678 I@rklpatlaw.com OSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE 458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SU LLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 MR957-3158	ent via US Mail.		

## **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): VEHICLE SIDE VIEW LAMP

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:

(Check one)

a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>29/668,196</u> filed <u>10/29/2018</u>
 U.S. Patent No. issued

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:

(Check One)

🕮 U.S. Patent rights only

worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.

IWE believe that IWE anvare the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.

No. 130, Cheng-Nan 3rd Rd., Yongkang Dist.,

The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.

I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

(Full name of sole or first assignor) CHENG-CHUNG CHEN

(Address)

Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

(Full name of second joint assignor, if any)

(Address)\_

(Full name of third joint assignor, if any)

(Address)

(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)\_\_\_\_

(Address)\_\_\_

Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Name of Assignee) CHRIS CAM INDUSTRY INC.

(Address of Assignee) <u>No. 130. Cheng-Nan 3rd Rd.. Yongkang Dist.</u> Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047340 FRAME: 0353

a partnership     g a Corporation ofTakkan, R.Q.C	Galaxy and the ender of th						
an individual     a partnership     g a Corporation ofTakwan, R.O.C	Galaxy and the ender of th						
Giste or Country)     Second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):     (Name of Assignee)     (Name of Assignee)     (Address of Assignee)     (Address of Assignee)     (State or Country)	Galaxy and the ender of th						
an individual     a partnership     g a Corporation ofTakwan, R.O.C	Galaxy and the ender of th						
□ a partnership         □ a corsporation of	Galaxy and the ender of th						
□ a partnership         □ a corsporation of	Galaxy and the ender of th	The sole or first A RC	PRICE In (Chank One)				
Address of Assignees     Address of Assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.      The ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):     (State or Country)      (State or Country)      The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)      a individual     a partnership     a corporation of	de partnership		ionace is. (cristic onis)				
□ a partnership	de partnership		<b>m</b>	×.			
Image: State or Country)         Image: State or Country)         The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):         (Name of Assignee)         Address of Assignee)         The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)         Image:	Be a Corporation of						
The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Name of Assignee)	The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):           Name of Assignee)		Li a partnershi	<b>p</b>			
(Name of Assignes)	Name of Assignes)		🛛 a Corporatio	n of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>	8 Tăta	(State or Country)	
(Name of Assignes)         Address of Assignes)	Name of Assignes)						
(Name of Assignes)         Address of Assignes)	Name of Assignes)	The ended			÷		
Address of Assignee)	ddreas of Assignee}						
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)      an individual     a partnership     a corporation of     (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):      (Name of Assignes)     Address of Assignes)     He full and exclusive right (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):     (Name of Assignes)     Address of Assignes)     Address of Assignes)     Address of Assignes)     He full and exclusive right (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):     (Name of Assignes)     Address of Assignes)     He full and exclusive right (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):     (Name of Assignes)     Address of Assignes)     He full and exclusive right (If any) referred to neep a sign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their     uccessors and assigns:     He full and exclusive right to the invention;     an equal interest in and to the entire right, fille and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the     neutral interest in and to the invention;     An equal interest in and to the invention;     As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(S) hereby authorize(s) and     supplications; and     supplications assigned.     SiGNEE(S) of an equal interest and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the     SiGNEE(S) of an equal interest and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the     SiGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, fills and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said     SiGNEE(S) of an equal interest and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the     SiGNEE(S) of an equal interest and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the     SiGNEE(S) of an equal interest and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the     SiGNEE(S) of an equal interest and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the A	es second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)  a n Individual  a partnership  a corporation of  (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  Name of Assignee)  ddress of Assignee)  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable natideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their cossars and assignee.  Inde full and exclusive right to the invention;  Inde full collim priority under 35 U.S.C.§ 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As in all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) is repeated and set applications; and  the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C.§ 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As in all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) as the SIGNEE(S) at the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and erigoment of eadd SIGNEE(S) as the SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and erigoment of eadd SIGNEE(S) as the SIGNE(S) respecting said fuveration, and leadily in any legal proceedings, sign all wind papers, execute divisional, crease applications, and is word paperat (second and able theres Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S						
an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of	ari individual     a partnership     a Corporation of     (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  Name of Assignee)     ddress of Assignee)     ddress of Assignee)     Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable nationary and assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable nationary and assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable nationary and assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable nationary and assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S) is consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable inderation, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their coessors and assigns:  In the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, tille and Interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the ention, all continuations, continuations-h-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and tent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and usets(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S); as the SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, tille and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the right, tille and interest,	Address of Assignee	£)	÷	20 200 0 0 0 20,		
Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.     (State or Country)     Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.     The ASSIGNOR(5), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable     onsideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their     uccessors and assigns:     Ine full and exclusive right to the invention;     an equal interest in and to the entire right, tilte and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the     nevention, all continuations, continuations-n-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and     attent applications; and     the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.     As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(5), hereby authorize(s) and     successors and assigns.     Further, the ASSIGNOR(5) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their expresentatives, any facts     SIGNEE(5), their auccessors and assigns.     Further, the ASSIGNOR(5) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their expresentatives, any facts     SIGNEE(5), their auccessors and assigns.     Further, the ASSIGNOR(5) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(5), or their expresentatives, any facts     SIGNEE(5), their auccessors and assigns.     Further, the ASSIGNOR(5) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(5), or the advectes and enjoyment of said     SIGNEE(5), their auccessors and assigns.     Further, the ASSIGNOR(5) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(5), or the advectes and saigneed to said ASSIGNEE(5), or the advectes and saigneed to said ASSIGNEE(5), or the advectes and saigneed to easi and ASSIGNEE(5), or the advectes and assignment     approx and all Letters Patent to be lassued to said ASSIGNEE(5), or the advectes and and proper     if divisional, continuation, audstifute, renewal, reexamination and r	ari individual     a partnership     a Corporation of     (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  Name of Assignee)     ddress of Assignee)     ddress of Assignee)     Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable nationary and assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable nationary and assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable nationary and assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable nationary and assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S) is consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable inderation, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their coessors and assigns:  In the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, tille and Interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the ention, all continuations, continuations-h-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and tent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and usets(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S); as the SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, tille and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the right, tille and interest,			90 		<u></u>	
an individual     a partnership     a Corporation of	ari individual     a partnership     a Corporation of     (State or Country)  The third ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  Name of Assignee)     ddress of Assignee)     ddress of Assignee)     Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable nationary and assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable nationary and assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable nationary and assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable nationary and assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S) is consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable inderation, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their coessors and assigns:  In the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, tille and Interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the ention, all continuations, continuations-h-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and tent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and usets(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S); as the SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, tille and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the right, tille and interest,						
Gilate or Country)     Gilate or Country)     The third ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):     (Name of Assignee)     (Name of Assignee)     Address of Assignee)     Address of Assignee)     Address of Assignees     Assign	(State or Country)     (State or Country)     (State or Country)     (State or Country)     The third ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):     (State or Country)     (Additional ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):     (dress of Assignee)     (dress of Assignee)     (dress of Assignee)     (Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.     (Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.     (The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable     neideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their     coessors and assigns.     Ihe full and exclusive right to the invention;     an equal interest in and to the entire right, tille and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the     ertion, all continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and     the right to calm priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.     As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(S) hereby assign the     SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, tille and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said     SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right. The sole use and enjoyment of said     SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, tille and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said     SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right is based on any legiter proceedings, sign all surveys any facts     survey to the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts     who to the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all reduring sam, secure     divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment     there substop to to said ASSIGNE	The second ASSIGN	EE is: (Check One)				
Gilate or Country)     Gilate or Country)     The third ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):     (Name of Assignee)     (Name of Assignee)     Address of Assignee)     Address of Assignee)     Address of Assignees     Assign	(State or Country)     (State or Country)     (State or Country)     (State or Country)     The third ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):     (State or Country)     (Additional ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):     (dress of Assignee)     (dress of Assignee)     (dress of Assignee)     (Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.     (Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.     (The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable     neideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their     coessors and assigns.     Ihe full and exclusive right to the invention;     an equal interest in and to the entire right, tille and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the     ertion, all continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and     the right to calm priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.     As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(S) hereby assign the     SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, tille and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said     SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right. The sole use and enjoyment of said     SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, tille and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said     SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right is based on any legiter proceedings, sign all surveys any facts     survey to the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts     who to the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all reduring sam, secure     divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment     there substop to to said ASSIGNE						
(State or Country)     (State or Country)     The third ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):     (Name of Assignee)	(Stete or Country)     (Stete or Country)     The third ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):     Varne of Assignee)     ddress of Assignee)     ddress of Assignees     ddress     ddress of Assignees     ddress		🗋 an individua	ł			
The third ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Name of Assignee)	The third ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  Varies of Assignee)  ddress of Assignee)  ddress of Assignees  Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable neideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their coessors and assigns:  Ihe full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the ention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and tent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and uset(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts own to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and reissue applications, secure all indecessary assignment pars to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts own to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and reissue applications, secure all individe papers, execute divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissu		📋 a partnershi	p			
The third ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Name of Assignee)	The third ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):           Varme of Assignee)		🗍 a Corporatio	и of		(State or Country)	
[Name of Assignee]	Name of Assignees						
Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their uccessors and assigns:  Ihe full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and Interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the nvention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and atent applications; and  the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and aques(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SSIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts nown to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute it divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment appers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do werything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assignment appers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do werything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assignment appers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do werything necessary or desirable to alid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assig	<ul> <li>Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.</li> <li>The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable neideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their coessors and assigns:</li> <li>The full and exclusive right to the invention;</li> <li>an equal interest in and to the entire right, tille and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the rention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and tent applications; and</li> <li>The right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and uses(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, tille and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S), heir auccessors and assigns.</li> <li>Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts own to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment to be ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment opers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), mate all rightful oaths and generally do any firthin generally do applications and reissues and reissue as indications, execute all necessary assignment parts to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), mate all rightful oaths and generally do applications, or desirable to ald sals ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper</li> </ul>	(Name of Assignee)	20	25 20000		87 o o <u></u> o	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable onsideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their uccessors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and atent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SSIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts nown to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute I divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment apers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do verything necessary or desirable to aid asid ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper	The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable insideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their occessors and assigns: The full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the ention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and tent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and juest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts some to the ASSIGNOR(S) especting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment parts for the sole as and saling approach to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do anything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), heir successors and generally do anything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), heir successors and generally do any facts of the sole as any and all Letters Patent be insuced to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do anything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), heir successors and assigns.	Address of Assignee	9. <u></u>		uda ile Passia		
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable onsideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their uccessors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and atent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SSIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts nown to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute I divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment apers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do verything necessary or desirable to aid asid ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper	The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable insideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their occessors and assigns: The full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the ention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and tent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and juest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts some to the ASSIGNOR(S) especting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment parts for the sole as and saling approach to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do anything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), heir successors and generally do anything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), heir successors and generally do any facts of the sole as any and all Letters Patent be insuced to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do anything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), heir successors and assigns.						
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable onsideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their uccessors and assigns: The full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the evention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and atent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SSIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts nown to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute is divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reiscue applications, execute all necessary assignment apers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do verything necessary or desirable to aid assignment (s), make all rightful oaths and generally do verything necessary or desirable to aid assigneE(S), their successors and assignment applications, execute all necessary assignment apers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do verything necessary or desirable to aid assid ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assignment applications and enforced proper	The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable insideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their occessors and assigns: The full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the ention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and tent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and juest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts some to the ASSIGNOR(S) especting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment parts for the sole as and saling approach to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do anything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), heir successors and generally do anything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), heir successors and generally do any facts of the sole as any and all Letters Patent be insuced to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do anything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), heir successors and assigns.		Iditional assignees are bo	ling named on separately	numbered sheets attached	hereto.	
ensideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their uccessors and assigns: Ihe full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the exercise in the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the exercise in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the exercise in and to the entire right, the and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the exercise in and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SSIGNEE(S) their auccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts nown to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute if divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment apers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do verything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, the obtain and enforced proper	Insideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their coessors and assigns: The full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the ention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and tent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and guest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts own to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment parts to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do anything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper			× · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		21 - A	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and atent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SSIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts nown to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute id divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment appers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do verything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper	an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and Interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the ention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts own to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment pars to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do anything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and endorced proper	onsideration, receipt	of which is acknowledge	of \$1.00 paid by each AS d. have and do hereby as	SSIGNEE, and other good a sign the following to each A	nd valuable SSIGNEE; their	
Invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and atent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOE(S) as the SSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SSIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts nown to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute id divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment apers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do verything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper	ention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and tent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and juest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts own to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment pers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do anything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper	the full and	exclusive right to the inve	ention;			
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SSIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts nown to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute I divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment apers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do verything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper	the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and juest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts own to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment pars to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do anything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and ensigns, to obtain and enforced proper	vention, all continua	itions, continuations-in-pa	right, title and Interest in a rt, divisionals, re-issues, i	and to the PATENT RIGHTS and re-examination patents	in the and	
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SSIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts nown to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute I divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment apers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do verything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper	As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and juest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts own to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment pers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do erything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper			60 8 110 8			
squeat(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SSIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts nown to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute il divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment apers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do verything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper	puesi(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the SIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts own to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment pers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do anything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper						
SSIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts nown to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute Il divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment apers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do verything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper	SIGNEE(S), their auccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts own to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment pers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do arything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper	equest(s) the Commi	issioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks to issue all Let	ters Patent to the ASSIGNE	E(S) as the	
nown to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute Il divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment apers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do verything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper	own to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment pers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do arything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper	SSIGNEE(S) of an e SSIGNEE(S), their a	iqual interest in the entire iuccessors and assigns.	right, title and interest, fo	r the sole use and enjoymer	nt of said	
* •	* : * :	nown to the ASSIGN I divisional, continua apers to cause any a verything necessary	IOR(S) respecting said im ition, substitute, renewal, and all Letters Patent to bi or desirable to aid said A	vention, and testify in any reexamination and reissu e issued to said ASSIGNE	legal proceedings, sign all t e applications, execute all n EE(S), make all rightful gaths	awful papers, execute ecessary assignment a and generally do	
	: x ; ;						
	: s: ;						
						;	

Page 2 of 3

I hereby give our Atlanney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

Signature of sole or first assignor)

(Signature of second assignor, if any)

0

(Signature of third assignor, if any)

(Date)

(Date)

10/29/2018

Date

Date

(Date)

10/29/2018 (Date)

(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)

I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original inventors or co-joint inventors of a claimed invention in the Application.

The above-identified was made or authorized to be made by the Assignor(s).

I hereby authorize our Altomeys to insert the Serial Number and Filing date of the above referenced Patent Application when known.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (6) years, or both.

FOR: CHRIS CAM INDUSTRY INC.

ENG-CHUNG (First Assignee Signature)

CHENG CHUNG CHEN (Typed Name)

PRESIDENT (Title)

FOR:

(Second Assignee Signature, if any)

(Typed Name)

(Title)

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 10/29/2018**